PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Marian L Kruzel			12/19/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York			
Street Address:				
Internal Address:				
City:	Amherst			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code: 14228				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 3			
Property Type		Numbe	r	
Patent Number: 606		9469		
Patent Number: 627		7817		
Patent Number:	•=··	017		
Patent Number: Patent Number:	6455			
	6455			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	5687		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (716)645-343	6687		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (716)645-343	6687 66 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (716)645-343 <i>I be sent via US Mail</i>	66 96 96 96 96 90 90		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (716)645-343 <i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 716-645-5500 tgm4@buffalo	5687 56 When the fax attempt is unsuccessfu D D.edu		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA (716)645-343 <i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 716-645-5500 tgm4@buffald e: Thad G. McM 1576 Sweet H	6687 66 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 5.edu lurray Home Road		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(716)645-343 (716)645-343 (716-645-3500) tgm4@buffalo e: Thad G. McM 1576 Sweet H UB STOR, Ba	5687 56 56 56 50 50.edu Jurray Home Road aird Research Park, Suite 111		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(716)645-343 (716)645-343 (716-645-3500) tgm4@buffalo e: Thad G. McM 1576 Sweet H UB STOR, Ba	6687 66 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 0 5.edu lurray Home Road		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (716)645-343 <i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 716-645-5500 tgm4@buffald e: Thad G. McM 1576 Sweet H UB STOR, Ba Amherst, NEV	5687 56 56 56 50 50.edu Jurray Home Road aird Research Park, Suite 111		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marian L. Kruzel, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Cloning, Expression, and Uses of Human Lactoferrin" and "Human Lactoferrin"; "(the "Inventions") for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent and U.S. Patent Nos. 6,066,469; 6,277,817 and 6,455,687 have issued (the "Patents");

AND WHEREAS, Lactillion, Inc., with its principal place of business at 7505 Fannin Street, Suite 313, Houston, TX 77054, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Patents, and in any future Letters Patent which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Lactillion, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Invention, the Patents, and in and to any and all future Letters Patent of the United States, and any country or countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for the Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits which may be accruing or may accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing or patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to Lactillion, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Lactillion, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said implements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Lactillion, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain an enforce proper patent protection for the Inventions and the Patents in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunio set my hand and seal this 19 day of December, 2008

Marian L. Kruzel

STATE OF 7220 COUNTY OF HAYY'S

This 1/2 day of ze wher, 2008 before me personally came the above-named Marian L. Kruzel, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for the



John T. matter Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022659 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 05/11/2009